

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**F/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 13471 of
2024**

In F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13469 of 2024

**With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14018 of 2024
In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9993 of 2024
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1814 of 2024
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 140 of 2019
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2457 of 2024
In
F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 11911 of 2023
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3498 of 2024
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 92 of 2004
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9993 of 2024
In
F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 2711 of 2019
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13469 of 2024
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 255 of 1988
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15774 of 2024
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 82 of 2011
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19868 of 2024
With
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 143 of 2004
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 143 of 2004
With
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 262 of 2008
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024**

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 262 of 2008
With
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 77 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 77 of 2016
With
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 13 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 13 of 2019
With
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 161 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 161 of 2021
With
F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 16267 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 16267 of 2021
With
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 166 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 166 of 2023
With
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 167 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 167 of 2023

=====

LAXMAN LALJIBHAI MACHHI DIED THROUGH LHR

Versus

CHAMPAKLAL KIKABHAI MACHHI - DECD.

=====

Appearance:

MR VK JOSHI(2329) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 04/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

The office objections, if any, be removed within a period

of four weeks from today. Failing which, the matter shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to this Court.

A. B. VAGHELA

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)