

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 167 of 2023**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023  
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 167 of 2023**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025  
In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023  
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 167 of 2023**

=====

**MAHAMMADBHAI MEMDUBHAI MOMIN & ORS.**

**Versus**

**MAHOBATSINGH PRAGJIBHAI CHAUHAN & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**NIMIT Y SHUKLA(8338) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,2**

**JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.2**

**NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.3,2,3,4,5,7**

**UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1,6**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**

**Date : 10/04/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to 21.7.2026. Interim Relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till then.

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**

vk